South Carolina

)

Legislature
April 27, 2024, 05:22:57 am

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

S*0148 (Rat #0352, Act #0322 of 2006) General Bill, By Campsen and Fair
Summary: Released Time Credit Act

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 59-39-112 ENACTING
THE "SOUTH CAROLINA RELEASED TIME CREDIT ACT" SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF
TRUSTEES MAY AWARD HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS NO MORE THAN TWO ELECTIVE CARNEGIE UNITS FOR THE
COMPLETION OF RELEASED TIME CLASSES IN RELIGIOUS INSTRUCTION AND TO PROVIDE THAT THE RELEASED
TIME CLASSES MUST BE EVALUATED ON THE BASIS OF PURELY SECULAR CRITERIA. - ratified title

12/15/04
12/15/04
01/11/05
01/11/05
04/11/06
04/20/06
04/25/06
04/26/06
04/26/06
05/17/06
05/19/06
05/24/06
05/24/06
05/24/06
05/25/06
05/25/06
05/31/06
06/02/06
06/09/06
06/09/06
06/16/06

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education

Introduced and read first time SJ-153

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-153

Committee report: Favorable Education SJ-15

Read second time SJ-9

Read third time and sent to House SJ-22

Introduced and read first time HJ-5

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-5
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-8
Scrivener's error corrected

Amended HJ-51

Read second time HJ-56

Roll call Yeas-94 Nays-15 HJ-56

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-12
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-192
Ratified R 352

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 06/02/06

Act No. 322

Page 1 of 1



