South Carolina Legislature

April 27, 2024, 05:22:57 am

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

S*0148 (Rat #0352, Act #0322 of 2006) General Bill, By Campsen and Fair

Summary: Released Time Credit Act

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 59-39-112 ENACTING THE "SOUTH CAROLINA RELEASED TIME CREDIT ACT" SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES MAY AWARD HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS NO MORE THAN TWO ELECTIVE CARNEGIE UNITS FOR THE COMPLETION OF RELEASED TIME CLASSES IN RELIGIOUS INSTRUCTION AND TO PROVIDE THAT THE RELEASED TIME CLASSES MUST BE EVALUATED ON THE BASIS OF PURELY SECULAR CRITERIA. - ratified title

12/15/04	Senate	Prefiled
12/15/04	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education
01/11/05	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-153
01/11/05	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-153
04/11/06	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Education SJ-15
04/20/06	Senate	Read second time SJ-9
04/25/06	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-22
04/26/06	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-5
04/26/06	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-5
05/17/06	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-8
05/19/06		Scrivener's error corrected
05/24/06	House	Amended HJ-51
05/24/06	House	Read second time HJ-56
05/24/06	House	Roll call Yeas-94 Nays-15 HJ-56
05/25/06	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-12
05/25/06	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-192
05/31/06		Ratified R 352
06/02/06		Signed By Governor
06/09/06		Copies available
06/09/06		Effective date 06/02/06
06/16/06		Act No. 322